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Richard Rusk      Paul Hannemann 
Chair       Eastern States Representative 
Uinta & W-C National Forests   Texas Forest Service 
1749 West 500 South     301 Tarrow, Suite 304 
Salt Lake City, UT 84104    College Station, TX  77840 
rrusk@fs.fed.us     phannemann@tfs.tamu.edu 
(Office #) 801-908-1918    (Office #) 979-458-7344 
 
 
John Lillehaug     Tony Doty   
Western States Representative   BLM Representative 
Idaho Department of Lands    Alaska Fire Service 
555 Deinhard Lane     Branch of Fire Training 
 McCall, ID 83638     PO Box 35005 
jlillehaug@idl.state.id.us    Fort Wainwright,  AK  99703-0005 
(Office #) 208-634-7125    tdoty@blm.gov 
       (Office #) 907-356-5630 
 
 
Jim Starling      Sally Browning 
NPS Representative     Forest Service Representative 
Zion National Park     Wayah Ranger District 
Attn: Jim Starling     National Forests of North Carolina 
State Highway # 9     90 Sloan Road   
Springdale, UT  84767    Franklin, North Carolina 28734 
jim_starling@nps.gov     sbrowning@fs.fed.us   
(Office #) 435-772-0200    (Office #) 828-524-6441  
 
Laurel Simos       Mike Smith 
BIA Representative     FEWT LIAISON 
NIFC,        FWS-NIFC 
 3833 S. Development Ave.    3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, Idaho 83705     Boise, ID  83705  
laurel_simos@blm.gov     Michael_J_Smith@fws.gov 
(Office #) 208-387-5313    (Office #) 208-387-5831 
       (FAX #) 208-387-5668 
 
 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service – Vacant 


